PRINTED: 08/10/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		' '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315193	B. WING _			02/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUR	RSING CENTER	·	50	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 ROUTE 9 NORTH APE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	;	F	000			
	Survey Date: 2/18/22	2					
	Census: 107						
	Sample: 22 + 2						
F 636 SS=E	Requirements for Lor Deficiencies were cite Comprehensive Asse	e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities. ed for this survey. essments & Timing	F	636			3/31/22
	a comprehensive, ac	duct initially and periodically					
	A facility must make a assessment of a residence goals, life history and resident assessment by CMS. The assess the following: (i) Identification and compartment (ii) Customary routine (iii) Cognitive patterns (iv) Communication. (v) Vision. (vi) Mood and behavit (vii) Psychological weeks	ent Assessment Instrument. a comprehensive dent's needs, strengths, preferences, using the instrument (RAI) specified sment must include at least demographic information e. s.					
40004T00V	DESTORIS OF PROVIDENT	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUE)		TITI F		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 03/06/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315193	B. WING		02/18/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NU	JRSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			
F 636	(xi) Dental and nutri (xii) Skin Conditions (xiii) Activity pursuit (xiv) Medications. (xv) Special treatme (xvi) Discharge plar (xvii) Documentation regarding the addition the care areas to the Minimum Data (xviii) Documentation assessment. The aninclude direct obserwith the resident, as licensed and nonlicomembers on all shift (xiii) Salary (xiii) When timeframes prescribe chapter, a facility meassessment of a rest timeframes specification (xiii) of this sprescribed in §413.3 apply to CAHs. (i) Within 14 calendary (xiii) Within 14 calendary (xiiii) Within 14 calendary (xiiiii) Within 14 calendary (xiiiiii) Within 14 calendary (xiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	ents and procedures. ents and ents assessment performed iggered by the completion of Set (MDS). ents of participation in essessment process must evation and communication with ensed direct care staff ents. ents are quired. Subject to the ents are direct as comprehensive ents ents and ents are direct as ents are	F 636	1.Resident #1 had comprehensive			
		facility failed to complete an ata Set Assessment (MDS), an		assessment completed on 3/2/22 and transmitted to CMS on 3/2/22			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING _			02	/18/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02	710/2022	
				50	02 ROUTE 9 NORTH			
OCEANA	REHABILITATION & NUI	RSING CENTER			APE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 636 Continued From page 2		e 2	F6	36				
	assessment tool, as (Resident #1, #6, #9, selected for MDS over evidenced by the following the MDS Coordinator unable to provide the (provider tool utilized the facility and their prices she had only boweeks and not all the system. On 2/14/22 at 9:44 A re-interviewed the M that she completed the upon admission, qual was a significant chart of daily living or significant chart o	required for 5 of 5 residents #11, and #21) system er 120 days and was owing: AM, the surveyor interviewed r who stated that she was e survey team with a matrix to identify all the residents in pertinent care categories) een at the facility for three e residents were in the M, the surveyor DS Coordinator who stated the MDS for all the residents rterly, annually, and if there rage of two or more activities ficant weight loss or wounds. or stated that each assessment reference date lity completed a seven day in that date. The facility had aplete the assessment from the assessment. The MDS that when she started this job, and there were a lot of "late IDS assessments" and she rything in order. The MDS that billing for the MDS was ar December of 2021, and in the previous MDS			Resident #6 had comprehensive assessment completed on 2/19/22 and transmitted to CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #9 had comprehensive assessment completed on 2/22/22 and transmitted to CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #11 had comprehensive assessment completed on 2/22/22 and transmitted to CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #21 had comprehensive assessment completed on 2/19/22 and transmitted to CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #21 had comprehensive assessment completed on 2/19/22 and transmitted to CMS on 3/2/22 2.A complete audit for all active reside was conducted on 2/19/22 by the MDS coordinator to determine the number of incomplete comprehensive assessment that were flagging as late to determine immediate action for compliance. It was determined that all incomplete assessments would be completed by 3/31/22. 3.The Administrator, DON and/or appointed designee will conduct weekl audits starting on 2/21/22 to ensure the timeliness of all comprehensive assessments for the next 2 months armonthly thereafter for 2 additional mor The Administrator provided re-education 2/21/22 to the MDS coordinator regarding the timeliness for completing the comprehensive assessments and leading to the comprehensive assessments and leading to the comprehensive assessments and leading the timeliness for completing the comprehensive assessments and leading the compreh	nts of forts s y e n nd nths. on		
	Coordinator with a lis	eyor provided the MDS of twenty-two system of their MDS record that was			4.All audits will be review by Administration DON and/or designee to ensure timely compliance weekly, twice a month and			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING			02/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IURSING CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 0821		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 636	survey team with the submitted and the On 2/14/22 at 9:57 the Director of Nur the MDS Coordinate Licensed Practimedication cart nursessments in the she had only been and since she star behind on MDS as that she was unsurbave a MDS Coordinator of MDS coordinato	asked her to provide the he date the last MDS was next MDS that was due. AM, the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) who confirmed that tor was new to the facility and tical Nurse (LPN) East Side rese was completing MDS in interim. The DON stated that at the facility for three months ted, the facility had been sessments. The DON stated re how long the facility did not dinator. AM, the surveyor interviewed remed that she was the previous out resigned from that position. The LPN stated that the facility MDS Coordinators since, but resigned in September of 2021. The LPN thought the last resigned in September of 2021. The in the interim, she was MDS assessments if she had oot have a set schedule for red resident assessment that all just complete an had time to. AM, the MDS Coordinator yor with the requested system remation. The MDS Coordinator he selected residents were ext MDS assessment, and the red that MDS assessment.	F	636	monthly thereafter per the audit timeframes listed in action #3 beginning on 2/21/22. If any assessment is found be late, immediate action will be taken ensure assessment is completed within 48 hours and determine the reason for assessment not being timely. These audits will be reviewed at the quarterly meetings for recommendations and/or feedback, who will review and determin frequency and necessity for future audithe Administrator and DON will be responsible for implementing this plan correction.	I to to the QA ne ts.	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING			02/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUR	SING CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 082			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 636	residents did not have as follows: 1. Resident #1 last co quarterly dated 8/22/211/20/21, that was not 2. Resident #9's last quarterly dated 9/17/212/17/21, that was not 3. Resident #11's last quarterly dated 9/17/212/17/21, that was not 4. Resident #6's last quarterly dated 9/27/212/26/21, that was not 5. Resident #21's last quarterly dated 10/6/21/4/22, that was not con 2/17/22 at 3:20 Pl Home Administrator (O days not completed, five a completed annual MDS Impleted MDS was a 21. The next ARD was to completed MDS was a 21. The next ARD was to completed MDS was a 21. The next ARD was to completed MDS was a 21. The next ARD was to completed MDS was a 21. The next ARD was to completed MDS was a 21. The next ARD was to completed MDS was a 21. The next ARD was to completed MDS was a 21. The next ARD was a 21. The next ARD was a 21. The next ARD was	F	636			
F 638 SS=E	was transitioning own that the facility was be NJAC 8:39-11.1 Qrtly Assessment at I	ership and acknowledged ehind on MDS assessments.	F	638			3/31/22
	§483.20(c) Quarterly A facility must assess quarterly review instru						

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING _			02/	18/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
OCEANA	DELLA DIL ITATIONI O NUI	DOING CENTER		502	ROUTE 9 NORTH			
OCEANA	REHABILITATION & NUF	SING CENTER		CAF	PE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 638	Continued From page once every 3 months This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview a determined that the faquarterly Minimum Dian assessment tool, a residents (Resident # #13, #14, #15, #16, # #23) system selected was evidenced by the On 2/11/22 at 10:00 At the MDS Coordinator unable to provide the (provider tool utilized the facility and their psince she had only be weeks and not all the system. On 2/14/22 at 9:44 Ar re-interviewed the MI that she completed the upon admission, qual was a significant charof daily living or significant ch	is not met as evidenced and record review, it was acility failed to complete a ata Set Assessment (MDS), as required for 17 of 17 42, #3, #4, #5, #7, #10, #12, 417, #18, #19, #20, #22, and a for MDS over 120 days and a following: AM, the surveyor interviewed a who stated that she was acressed that acressed that acressed that she was acressed that she was acressed that she was acressed that acressed that acressed that each acressed t	F6		1.Resident #2 quarterly assessment we completed on 2/21/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #3 quarterly assessment was completed on 2/23/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #4 quarterly assessment was completed on 2/24/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #5 quarterly assessment was completed on 2/24/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #7 quarterly assessment was completed on 2/25/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #10 quarterly assessment was completed on 2/25/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #12 quarterly assessment was completed on 2/23/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #13 quarterly assessment was completed on 2/25/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #14 quarterly assessment was completed on 2/25/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #15 quarterly assessment was completed on 2/25/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #15 quarterly assessment was completed on 2/25/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #15 quarterly assessment was completed on 2/25/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #15 quarterly assessment was completed on 2/25/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #15 quarterly assessment was completed on 2/25/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #16 quarterly assessment was completed on 2/25/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #16 quarterly assessment was completed on 2/25/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #16 quarterly assessment was completed on 2/25/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #16 quarterly assessment was completed on 2/25/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #16 quarterly assessment was completed on 2/25/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #16 quarterly assessment was completed on 2/25/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #16 quarterly assessment was completed on 2/25/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #16 quarterly assessment was completed on 2/25/22 and transmitted and CMS on 3/2/22 Resi	to to to to sto sto sto sto sto sto sto		
	MDS was a "mess" a and not completed M was trying to put evel	at when she started this job, nd there were a lot of "late DS assessments" and she rything in order. The MDS at billing for the MDS was		(completed on 2/19/22 and transmitted of CMS on 3/2/22 Resident #17 quarterly assessment watcompleted on 2/24/22 and transmitted of CMS on 3/2/22	ıs		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	N	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315193	B. WING			02/18/2022		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS	S, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/10/2022		
				502 ROUTE 9 NO	RTH			
OCEANA I	REHABILITATION & NU	RSING CENTER			JRT HOUSE, NJ 08210			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(EAC	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B S-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			
F 638	Continued From pag	e 6	F 60	88				
	she was unsure whe Coordinator resigned			completed CMS on 3/2 Resident #	18 quarterly assessment wa on 2/22/22 and transmitted 2/22 19 quarterly assessment wa on 2/21/22 and transmitted	to s		
	Coordinator with a list selected residents w		CMS on 3/2					
		sked her to provide the			on 2/25/22 and transmitted			
		date the last MDS was		CMS on 3/2				
	_	ext MDS that was due.			 22 quarterly assessment wa	ıs		
					on 2/21/22 and transmitted			
	On 2/14/22 at 9:57 A	M, the surveyor interviewed		CMS on 3/2				
	the Director of Nursir	ng (DON) who confirmed that		Resident #	23 quarterly assessment wa	s		
	the MDS Coordinato	r was new to the facility and		completed	on 2/21/22 and transmitted	to		
	the Licensed Practic	al Nurse (LPN) East Side		CMS on 3/2	2/22			
	medication cart nurs	e was completing MDS						
	assessments in the i	nterim. The DON stated that			te audit for all active resider			
		the facility for three months		was condu	cted on 2/19/22 by the MDS			
		d, the facility had been		1	r to determine the number o			
		ssments. The DON stated			quarterly assessments that			
		how long the facility did not			ng as late to determine			
	have a MDS Coordin	ator.			action for compliance. It wa	S		
	0 0/44/00 440.00	***			I that all incomplete			
		AM, the surveyor interviewed			nts would be completed by			
		ed that she was the previous		1	he MDS coordinator	4		
		t resigned from that position			ed a schedule system to refl	ect		
		ne LPN stated that the facility			the next MDS's are due to			
		OS Coordinators since, but . The LPN thought the last			and timeliness of			
	, ,	signed in September of 2021.		assessmen	its.			
		in the interim, she was		3 The Admi	inistrator, DON and/or			
		S assessments if she had			designee will conduct weekl	,		
		have a set schedule for			ing on 2/21/22 to ensure the			
		resident assessment that			of all quarterly assessments			
	were due, she would				days, then twice a month fo			
	assessment if she ha	•			months and monthly thereaf			
					onal months. The Administra			
	On 2/16/22 at 10:10	AM, the MDS Coordinator			e-education on 2/21/22 to the			
		or with the requested system		1 '	linator regarding the timeline			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING _		02/18/20)22	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NU	JRSING CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, N.	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE COM	(X5) IPLETION DATE	
F 638	confirmed that all the overdue for their net facility had identified completion was an interest of the twere assessments over the seventeen residents quarterly MDS as for the seventeen residents quarterly dated 9/16/12/17/21, that was interest of the seventeen residents quarterly dated 9/16/12/17/21, that was interest of the seventeen residents quarterly dated 9/16/12/18/21, that was interest of the seventeen residents and quarterly dated 9/16/12/19/21, that was interest of the seventeen residents and	mation. The MDS Coordinator e selected residents were xt MDS assessment, and the d that MDS assessment issue. hty-two system selected MDS 120 days not completed, d did not have a completed follows: lest completed MDS was a 6/21. The next ARD was not completed. lest completed MDS was a 8/21. The next ARD was not completed. lest completed MDS was a 8/21. The next ARD was not completed. lest completed MDS was a 8/21. The next ARD was not completed. lest completed MDS was a 1/21. The next ARD was not completed. It completed MDS was a 1/21. The next ARD was not completed. It completed MDS was a 1/21. The next ARD was not completed. It completed MDS was a 1/21. The next ARD was not completed. It completed MDS was a 1/21. The next ARD was not completed. It completed MDS was a 1/21. The next ARD was not completed. It completed MDS was a 1/21. The next ARD was not completed.	Fé	for completing the quarter accuracy and his expectate compliance. 4. All audits will be review DON and/or designee to compliance weekly, twice monthly thereafter per the timeframes listed in action on 2/21/22. If any assess be late, immediate action ensure assessment is con 48 hours and determine the assessment not being time audits will be reviewed at meetings for recommendate feedback, who will review frequency and necessity. The Administrator and DO responsible for implement correction.	by Administrator, ensure timely a month and e audit in #3 beginning ment is found to will be taken to impleted within the reason for the intervention to the quarterly QA actions and/or and determine for future audits.		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	315193	B. WING		02/18/2022
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	URSING CENTER		502 ROUTE 9 NORTH	
(EACH DEFIC EI	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	D PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
8. Resident #5's las quarterly dated 9/2/12/29/21, that was 9. Resident #7's las annual dated 9/29/12/30/21, that was 10. Resident #20's admission dated 9/12/30/21, that was 11. Resident #12's quarterly dated 10/1/3/22, that was no 12. Resident #14's quarterly dated 10/1/4/22, that was no 13. Resident #15's quarterly dated 10/1/6/22, that was no 14. Resident #16's quarterly dated 10/1/6/22, that was no 15. Resident #22's annual dated 10/7/2 that was not complete. Resident #17's	ast completed MDS was a 8/21. The next ARD was not completed. Set completed MDS was an 21. The next ARD was not completed. Last completed MDS was an 29/21. The next ARD was not completed. Last completed MDS was a 3/21. The next ARD was a 3/21. The next ARD was at completed. Last completed MDS was a 4/21. The next ARD was at completed. Last completed MDS was a 6/21. The next ARD was at completed. Last completed MDS was a 6/21. The next ARD was at completed. Last completed MDS was a 6/21. The next ARD was at completed. Last completed MDS was an 21. The next ARD was 1/7/22, eted. Last completed MDS was an 21. The next ARD was 1/7/22, eted.	F 638	3	
	COVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & N SUMMARY (EACH DEFIC E REGULATORY C Continued From pa 8. Resident #5's las quarterly dated 9/2 12/29/21, that was 9. Resident #7's las annual dated 9/29/ 12/30/21, that was 10. Resident #20's admission dated 9/ 12/30/21, that was 11. Resident #12's quarterly dated 10/ 1/3/22, that was no 12. Resident #14's quarterly dated 10/ 1/4/22, that was no 13. Resident #15's quarterly dated 10/ 1/6/22, that was no 14. Resident #16's quarterly dated 10/ 1/6/22, that was no 15. Resident #22's annual dated 10/7/ that was not compl 16. Resident #17's	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 8 8. Resident #5's last completed MDS was a quarterly dated 9/28/21. The next ARD was 12/29/21, that was not completed. 9. Resident #7's last completed MDS was an annual dated 9/29/21. The next ARD was 12/30/21, that was not completed. 10. Resident #20's last completed MDS was an admission dated 9/29/21. The next ARD was 12/30/21, that was not completed. 11. Resident #20's last completed MDS was a quarterly dated 10/3/21. The next ARD was 1/3/22, that was not completed. 12. Resident #12's last completed MDS was a quarterly dated 10/4/21. The next ARD was 1/4/22, that was not completed. 13. Resident #15's last completed MDS was a quarterly dated 10/6/21. The next ARD was 1/6/22, that was not completed. 14. Resident #16's last completed MDS was a quarterly dated 10/6/21. The next ARD was 1/6/22, that was not completed. 15. Resident #16's last completed MDS was an annual dated 10/7/21. The next ARD was 1/6/22, that was not completed. 15. Resident #22's last completed MDS was an annual dated 10/7/21. The next ARD was 1/6/22, that was not completed. 16. Resident #17's last completed MDS was an annual dated 10/7/21. The next ARD was 1/7/22, that was not completed.	REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 8 8. Resident #5's last completed MDS was a quarterly dated 9/28/21. The next ARD was 12/29/21, that was not completed. 9. Resident #7's last completed MDS was an annual dated 9/29/21. The next ARD was 12/30/21, that was not completed. 10. Resident #20's last completed MDS was an admission dated 9/29/21. The next ARD was 12/30/21, that was not completed. 11. Resident #12's last completed MDS was a quarterly dated 10/3/21. The next ARD was 1/3/22, that was not completed. 12. Resident #14's last completed MDS was a quarterly dated 10/4/21. The next ARD was 1/4/22, that was not completed. 13. Resident #15's last completed MDS was a quarterly dated 10/6/21. The next ARD was 1/6/22, that was not completed. 14. Resident #16's last completed MDS was a quarterly dated 10/6/21. The next ARD was 1/6/22, that was not completed. 15. Resident #22's last completed MDS was an annual dated 10/7/21. The next ARD was 1/7/22, that was not completed. 16. Resident #17's last completed MDS was a	A SOLDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 082 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) COntinued From page 8 8. Resident #5's last completed MDS was a quarterly dated 9/28/21. The next ARD was 12/29/21, that was not completed. 9. Resident #2's last completed MDS was an annual dated 9/29/21. The next ARD was 12/30/21, that was not completed. 10. Resident #2's last completed MDS was an admission dated 9/29/21. The next ARD was 12/30/21, that was not completed. 11. Resident #12's last completed MDS was a quarterly dated 10/3/21. The next ARD was 1/3/22, that was not completed. 12. Resident #14's last completed MDS was a quarterly dated 10/6/21. The next ARD was 1/4/22, that was not completed. 13. Resident #15's last completed MDS was a quarterly dated 10/6/21. The next ARD was 1/6/22, that was not completed. 14. Resident #16's last completed MDS was a quarterly dated 10/6/21. The next ARD was 1/6/22, that was not completed. 15. Resident #22's last completed MDS was an annual dated 10/7/21. The next ARD was 1/6/22, that was not completed. 16. Resident #22's last completed MDS was an annual dated 10/7/21. The next ARD was 1/6/22, that was not completed.

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING			02/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUF	RSING CENTER		502 R	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE COUTE 9 NORTH E MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 638	Home Administrator (the DON and survey was transitioning own	e 9 M, the Licensed Nursing LNHA) in the presence of team, stated that the facility nership and acknowledged ehind on MDS assessments.	F	638			
F 656 SS=D	Develop/Implement CCFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) §483.21(b) Comprehe §483.21(b)(1) The faci implement a comprehe care plan for each resident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that in objectives and timeframedical, nursing, and needs that are identiff assessment. The cordescribe the following (i) The services that a or maintain the reside physical, mental, and required under §483. (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §483 provided due to the runder §483.10, include treatment under §483 (iii) Any specialized s rehabilitative services provide as a result of recommendations. If findings of the PASAI rationale in the reside	ensive Care Plans cility must develop and nensive person-centered sident, consistent with the th at §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable ames to meet a resident's I mental and psychosocial ied in the comprehensive inprehensive care plan must g- are to be furnished to attain ent's highest practicable psychosocial well-being as 24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required .25 or §483.40 but are not esident's exercise of rights ding the right to refuse 8.10(c)(6). ervices or specialized the nursing facility will PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its	F	656			3/15/22

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING			02/	18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NI	JRSING CENTER	•	50	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 ROUTE 9 NORTH PAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	desired outcomes. (B) The resident's pfuture discharge. Fawhether the resider community was associal contact agencial entities, for this purple, as appropriate requirements set for section. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observative review, it was deter implement intervent residents' individual plans for a.) a resident management and between the tobacco products. identified for 3 of 22 #145, and #146) recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145, and #146) recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145, and #146) recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145, and #146) recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145, and #146) recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145, and #146) recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145, and #146) recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145, and #146) recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145, and #146) recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145, and #146) recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145, and #146) recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145, and #146 recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145, and #146 recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145, and #146 recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145, and #146 recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145, and #146 recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145, and #146 recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145, and #146 recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145, and #146 recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145 recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145 recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145 recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145 recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145 recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145 recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145 recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145 recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145 recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145 recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145 recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145 recare planning and verified for 3 of 22 #145 recare planning and ver	tative(s)- locals for admission and preference and potential for accilities must document at's desire to return to the lessed and any referrals to lies and/or other appropriate pose. Is in the comprehensive care le, in accordance with the arth in paragraph (c) of this In it is not met as evidenced alon, interview, and record anined that the facility failed to lice tions in accordance with lized person-centered care lent with chronic pain on pain accordance with used and the facility failed to lice to presidents who used and the facility failed to lice to presidents who used and the facility failed to lice to president with chronic pain on pain between the facility failed to lice to president who used and the facility failed to lice to president with chronic pain on pain between the facility failed to lice to president with chronic pain on pain between the facility failed to lice to president with chronic pain on pain between the facility failed to lice to president with the president with chronic pain on pain between the facility failed to lice to president with the president with chronic pain on pain between the facility failed to lice to president with the president with chronic pain on pain between the facility failed to lice to president with the president wi	F	656	1- A. The deficiency occurred when the facility staff failed to implement a pain assessment every shift as stated in the care plan and/or documentation in the resident chart for resident #3. A shift pascale assessment was immediately started on the residents MAR. B. – The deficiency occurred when the facility staff failed to implement a assessment for Resident #145 & #146. Social worker immediately initiated a assessment for both residents 2. A A complete audit for all active residents who are care planned for risk pain was conducted on 2/22/22 by the DON to determine if they had a pain so assessment in place on the MAR or documentation supporting pain assessment by nurse in the residents chart. B. A complete audit of all smokers was	ain S.		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING _			02	/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUI	RSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	the resident's Licens who stated that the resident standing order for The surveyor review Resident #3. A review of the Face summary) indicated admitted to the facilit diagnoses which included admitted to the facility diagnoses. A review of the last of Data Set (MDS), and admitted to be completed and the facility of the faci	AM, the surveyor interviewed ed Practical Nurse (LPN #1) esident was able to express very particular. LPN #1 and received a moreoved	F		performed by the Social Worker on 2/21/22 to see if they had a care plan and a assessment. 3. A. On 2/17/22 the DON re-educanursing staff on pain management, intervention and documentation. Wee audits by the DON and/or assigned designee of all residents who have a for pain care plan will be conducted weekly times 2 weeks, then twice a most for the next 2 months and monthly thereafter for 2 additional months star on 2/21/22. Resident charts and MAR will be reviewed for accuracy and compliance with proper documentation. The DON will report all findings to the team during quarterly meetings. B. On 2/21/22 the Administrator educating the social worker on the importance of facility policy, Care plans for any assessments. So was also re-educated on the same on 2/21/22. Audits by the SW and/or assigned designee of all residents who currently smoke will be conducted most for two months then quarterly for six months starting on 2/21/22. 4. All audits will be review by Administrator, DON and/or designee to ensure compliance monthly for two months then quarterly for six months then quarterly for six months then quarterly QA meetings recommendations and/or feedback, will review and determine frequency as the plant of the same of th	ted kly risk onth ting 's n. QA ated f the Staff onthly o per 3 ill be s for ho	

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION IN INDENT FICATION NUMBER		` ′		CONSTRUCTION	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING _			02/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUI	RSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210		T SEL TOIZOZZ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	assess for signs and shift verbal and nonvas needed. A review of the Febru Administration Record assessment. A review of the Interedid not include any Northe month of Febru Con 2/17/22 at 10:34 the resident sitting in to be in no distress. he/she received On 2/17/22 at 12:25 the resident's medications where the the verbally and nonverbig grimacing or moanin medications. LPN #3 was on a	Imission and as needed; symptoms of pain every verbal; and medicate for pain uary 2022 Medication rd (MAR) did not include pain disciplinary Progress Notes Jurse's Notes documented ruary 2022. AM, the surveyor observed in his/her room and appeared The resident stated that PM, the surveyor interviewed atton nurse for the day, LPN ne nurses monitored for pain pally by looking for facial g when administering 2 stated that if the resident scale ident's MAR. LPN #2 stated not complain of to her,	F 6	556	necessity for future audits. The Administrator and DON will be responsible for implementing this plan correction.	of	
	On 2/18/22 at 11:17 the Director of Nursin resident was on . The E should be assessing documenting on the At this time, the DON	OON stated that nurses					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	FPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315193	B. WING _			2/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE,	ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE IENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Management Poli will be assessed fupon admission a documentation of interim care plant admission (b) Nimplementation and managements of administrative restowards achieving Evaluation by nurinterventions for presponses. (b) do the Interdisciplina and in the Nurses to revise care plant 2. On 2/11/22 at 10 outside Resident a small trash receivith On 2/11/22 at 11:22 at 11:24 EPN #2 who state allowed to hold or lighters, that the SLPN #2 stated that throughout the data	cility's undated "Pain cy" included that all residents or pain by the nursing staff nd on an ongoing basis Initial resident's pain will occur on the if the pain is present upon urses are responsible for nd coordination of the plan for pain, using clinical and ources to ensure progress grelief or control of pain sees of resident's responses to pain control. (a) evaluate cument responses on MDS, in rry and Functional Care Plans 'Notes. (c) use evaluation data n	F	656		
	At this time, LPN regarding the outside the that the	#2 interviewed Resident #146 heir door. Resident #146 stated from his/her he/she swept it from his/her room				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OCEANA REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 656 Continued From page 14 into the hallway. The resident stated that he/she does not in the building. On 2/16/22 at 11:04 AM, the surveyor observed that the resident was not in their room. The resident's roommate stated that they were outside On 2/16/22 at 11:36 AM, the surveyor observed the resident with their coat on in the hallway	LETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OCEANA REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 656 Continued From page 14 into the hallway. The resident stated that he/she does not in the building. On 2/16/22 at 11:04 AM, the surveyor observed that the resident was not in their room. The resident's roommate stated that they were outside On 2/16/22 at 11:36 AM, the surveyor observed the resident with their coat on in the hallway	18/2022	
F 656 Continued From page 14 into the hallway. The resident stated that he/she does not in the building. On 2/16/22 at 11:04 AM, the surveyor observed that the resident's roommate stated that they were outside On 2/16/22 at 11:36 AM, the surveyor observed the resident with their coat on in the hallway.		
into the hallway. The resident stated that he/she does not in the building. On 2/16/22 at 11:04 AM, the surveyor observed that the resident was not in their room. The resident's roommate stated that they were outside On 2/16/22 at 11:36 AM, the surveyor observed the resident with their coat on in the hallway	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
returning to their room. The resident stated that he/she was outside and that they smoked earlier today. The resident stated that he/she had no more cigarettes and needed to purchase more. The surveyor reviewed the medical record for Resident #146. A review of the Face Sheet reflected that the resident was admitted to the facility in of with diagnoses which included A review of the resident's individualized person-centered CP initiated 10/28/2020, for a problem area at risk for injury/complications with regards to use of tobacco. Interventions included to: will continue to follow the facility policy and only in the designated area of the facility; staff will continue to monitor and assess for safety; and complete smoking assessment at least quarterly and thereafter. There was no smoking assessment located in the resident's chart. On 2/17/22 at 11:52 AM, the surveyor interviewed		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING _			02/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUF	RSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	assessments. The S been at the facility, sl smokers and updatin assessments. She si had smoking assessment complete SW stated that F list as a part of the Smoke Monitor who ensure that the res Smoke Monitor stated residents' cigarettes a Monitor stated that R and that he/she curred Smoke Monitor stated that R and that he/she curred Smoke Monitor stated that R and that he/she curred Smoke Monitor stated safely; did not burn the try to light their own of carry their cigarettes. On 2/17/22 at 12:57 If surveyor that she did smoking assessment. On 2/18/22 at 11:21 A Home Administrator (the DON and survey was transitioning own that not all residents.) 3. On 2/14/22 at 12:4 observed Resident # in their room. The reusually ate their brea at 9:00 AM for their m.	W stated that since she had he started identifying g their smoking tated that some residents ments, and some did not. Resident #146 was not her she did not have a smoking ed for that resident. PM, the surveyor interviewed ho stated that their job was idents smoked safely. The did that he held onto the and lighters. The Smoke esident #146 was a sintly had no cigarettes. The did that the resident smoked hemselves or others; did not digarettes; and did not try to or lighters. PM, the SW informed the not find any completed for the resident. AM, the Licensed Nursing LNHA) in the presence of team, stated that the facility hership and acknowledged had smoking assessments. O PM, the surveyor 145 sitting in their wheelchair sident stated that he/she kfast after they went outside horning account of the served no EX Order 26 \$ 401.	F	656		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/10/2023 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING _ 315193 B. WING 02/18/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **502 ROUTE 9 NORTH** OCEANA REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 656 Continued From page 16 F 656 On 2/16/22 at 11:39 AM, the surveyor interviewed the resident's CNA who stated that the resident all day and liked to On 2/16/22 at 11:50 AM, the surveyor interviewed LPN #1 who stated that the resident went outside to smoke cigarettes daily. The LPN stated that she was new to the facility and was unsure if the residents were allowed to hold onto their cigarettes and lighter, but she had not observed Resident #145 to have or a them. LPN #1 stated that there was a Smoke Monitor outside with the residents. On 2/16/22 at 12:13 PM, the surveyor interviewed LPN #2 who stated that the resident was very pleasant and went outside to smoke cigarettes. The surveyor reviewed the medical record for Resident #145. A review of the Face Sheet reflected that the resident was admitted to the facility in with diagnoses which included A review of the last completed quarterly MDS dated 7/25/21, reflected a BIMS score of out of which indicated A review of the resident's individualized person-centered CP initiated 12/30/2020 included a problem area for at risk for EX Or

with a history of being

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	T PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		315193	B. WING			02/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & N	URSING CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EI	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	to follow facility smithe designated area continue to monitor complete smoking and thereafter. A review of the Res reflected for "Includinterdisciplinary res second quarter ass not completed or si also blank for the the On 2/17/22 at 11:52 the SW who stated facility and was in assessments. The been at the facility, smokers and updat assessments. She had smoking assessments. She had smoking assessment completed to a si are assessment completed to the SW stated that list as a session are sidents' cigarette. Monitor stated that who safely others; did not try to did not try to carry to the 2/17/22 at 12:50.	by of the building thions included to: will continue oking policy and only smoke in a of the facility; staff will and assess for safety; and assessment at least quarterly sident Smoking Assessment le in Nursing Care Plan & sident Care Plan" was dated essment 3/19/2021 and was gned. The document was hird and fourth quarter. 2 AM, the surveyor interviewed that she was new to the charge of smoking SW stated that since she had she started identifying	F	656		

	OF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315193	B. WING	·····	02/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JRSING CENTER	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)) BE COMPLETION
F 656	completed smoking On 2/18/22 at 11:21 presence of the DO acknowledged that completed smoking A review of the facil Participation" dated the care planning pr assessment of the r needs, and will inco	assessment since 2019. AM, the LNHA in the N and survey team, all residents did not have	F 65	56	
F 689 SS=D	goals of care NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a) Free of Accident Ha CFR(s): 483.25(d)(§483.25(d) Acciden The facility must en §483.25(d)(1) The r as free of accident I §483.25(d)(2)Each supervision and ass accidents. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat and review of pertin determined that the assess a resident for	tzards/Supervision/Devices 1)(2) ts. sure that - esident environment remains nazards as is possible; and resident receives adequate sistance devices to prevent IT is not met as evidenced ion, interview, record review, ent facility documents, it was facility failed to a) accurately or smoking and b) implement	F 68	1.Resident #56 was not negatively impacted by this deficient practice. Resident #56 has since been assess nursing staff to ensure safety during	3/15/22 ed by
	§483.25(d)(2)Each supervision and ass accidents. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat and review of pertin determined that the assess a resident for the facility's smoking resident who smoke practice was identifities.	resident receives adequate sistance devices to prevent IT is not met as evidenced ion, interview, record review, ent facility documents, it was facility failed to a) accurately or smoking and b) implement g policy and procedure for a ed cigarettes. This deficient led for 1 of 3 residents lewed for smoking and the		impacted by this deficient practice. Resident #56 has since been assess	olicy n his

STATEMENT O AND PLAN OF	F DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315193	B. WING			02/	18/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OCEANA REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES D PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		5 C	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION				
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	Œ	DATE
	Resident #56 resting on the nightsta resident stated that the supposed to keep the and confirmed they w. On 2/11/22 at 10:48 At the Licensed Practical stated that residents of quarterly for smoking, supposed to hold on the lighters. LPN #1 state lighters were locked-to and residents were professionally the Smoke Monitor at smoking. On 2/11/22 at 11:00 At the Director of Activiticall smoking parapherm and kept by the facility. On 2/11/22 at 11:17 Asurveyor and informed with the facility Smoking informed that no residents a lighter; that "all supposed to hold on the supposed to hold on the lighters."	AM, the surveyor observed in their room with a mode by their bed. The ley were "not really" ir own EX Order 26 § 4b1 ere a experience of the surveyor interviewed and the residents were not to their own cigarettes or do their own cigarettes and up and kept by the facility, rovided smoking material by the time they were AM, the surveyor interviewed es (DA) who confirmed that halia were locked in a box by. AM, LPN #1 approached the dother that after speaking ng Monitor, she was lents were supposed to be lighters are locked up." Add the medical record for the sheet (an admission hat the resident was the facility in extendity in the surveyor interviewed the surveyor interviewed es (DA) who confirmed that halia were locked up."	F	689	2.A complete audit for all active resider who smoke was conducted on 2/21/22 the Social worker. All active smokers who he re-educated on the facility smoking policy. All residents who smoke will have care plans for smoking and smoking assessments are in place by 3/15/22. 3.The Administrator, DON and/or appointed designee will in-service nurs staff on the importance of the smoking assessment and smoking care plan to lead to complete on admission, quarterly and with a significant change starting on 2/21/22. Audits by the SW and/or assigned designee of all residents who currently smoke will be conducted mon for two months then quarterly for six months starting on 2/21/22 to check for care plans, smoking assessments and make sure all new admissions are educated on the current facility smoking policy. 4.All audits will be review by Administration and/or designee to ensure timely compliance monthly and quarterly thereafter per the audit timeframes liste in action #3 beginning on 2/21/22. The audits will be reviewed at the quarterly meetings for recommendations and/or feedback, who will review and determing frequency and necessity for future audit The Administrator and DON will be responsible for implementing this plan of correction.	by vill ve ing be thly g ator, ed se QA ne ets.	

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION NG		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315193	B. WING _			02/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NU	RSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	FATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Data Set (MDS), and 11/22/2021, reflected status (BIMS) score indicated a X Order reflected the resident reflected the resident resident-centered Ca 11/24/2020, included use. Interventions in assessment thereafter; a copy of be provided to the reas the policy is revise continue to follow the A review of the facility Assessment" reflected completed on 11/26/Smoking Assessment was no documentation assessed for smoking contract with the sesident #56 walking courty and a X Order 20 \$ 450 and a X Order 20	recent annual Minimum assessment tool dated a brief interview for mental of out of out of which assessment tool dated a brief interview for mental of out of which a brief interview for mental of out of which a brief interview for mental of which are facility which are successful and the resident will be facility which are successful and a "Safe out for that the resident was greaterly in 2021 or a high the resident. My the surveyor observed grout from their room to the find removed a from their jacket pocket. The surveyor interviewed and for mental out of the mental of which was currently out of dent. The TNA stated that no service which was currently out of dent. The TNA stated that no service was a service which was currently out of dent. The TNA stated that no service was a service was	F	689		

	OF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315193	B. WING	·····		02/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NI	JRSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	know how [he/she] supposed to be lock of 2/16/22 at 9:21 the Social Worker (residents were not scigarettes or lighter were many smoking completed. On 2/16/22 at 10:00 of Nursing (DON) of have an initial admi Resident #56. The any quarterly smoking the resident in their resident confirmed active since with no attempts to the DON, Assistant team, confirmed the holding onto their or building. A review of the facilincluded procedure assessment will be monitor has been diamont and parative and par	TNA responded, "No, I do not got them, they were all ked up in the box." AM, the surveyor interviewed SW) who confirmed that supposed to carry their own s. The SW stated that there grassessments that were not assessments that were not onfirmed the facility did not ssion agreement for y were also unable to provide ing assessments for 2021. AM, the surveyor observed room watching television. The that he/she had been an extreme and the special state of the second of the second of the second of the surveyor observed room watching television. The that he/she had been an extreme of the second of the s	F 68	39		

	NT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION N OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315193	B. WING		02/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NU	RSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210	•
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 689	Continued From pag	ne 22	F 68	39	
F 690 SS=D	NJAC 8:39- 33.1(d) Bowel/Bladder Incor CFR(s): 483.25(e)(1	ntinence, Catheter, UTI)-(3)	F 69	90	3/15/22
	resident who is conti admission receives s maintain continence	acility must ensure that nent of bladder and bowel on services and assistance to unless his or her clinical nes such that continence is			
	ensure that- (i) A resident who en indwelling catheter is resident's clinical concatheterization was (ii) A resident who elindwelling catheter consists assessed for remaining that can be considered in the constrates that can be considered in the constraint of the constraint in the constr	on the resident's essment, the facility must sters the facility without an so not catheterized unless the indition demonstrates that necessary; inters the facility with an or subsequently receives one eval of the catheter as soon ne resident's clinical condition atheterization is necessary; incontinent of bladder to treatment and services to infections and to restore			
	ensure that a reside receives appropriate				

PRINTED: 08/10/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 315193 R WING 02/18/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **502 ROUTE 9 NORTH** OCEANA REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 690 Continued From page 23 F 690 possible This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, interview, record review. 1.Resident #52 was not negatively and review of pertinent facility documentation, it impacted by this deficient practice. was determined that the facility failed to a.) Resident #52's maintain an er 26 § 4b1 off the bag was changed by the LPN on 2/17/22. floor to prevent the spread of infection and b.) The CNA working with Resident #52 was care was performed and educated on foley catheters, foley cath care and infection control on 2/17/22. documented every shift in accordance with a physician's order. This deficient practice was identified for 1 of 2 residents (Resident #52) 2.A complete audit for all active residents reviewed for care and was evidenced by who have a urinary catheter was done on the following: 2/17/22 to ensure physicians orders are accurate, urinary catheter care orders are On 2/11/22 at 11:22 AM, the surveyor observed transcribed to TAR and nursing staff are documenting for urinary catheter care Resident #52 lying in bed asleep. The surveyor provided each shift. observed an secured to the bed frame in a 3.On 2/17/22 the DON re-educated On 2/16/22 at 11:47 AM, the surveyor interviewed nursing staff on Urinary catheters policy, the Certified Nursing Aide (CNA) who stated that Physician orders for urinary catheters. the resident was Urinary catheter documentation and care and had an The CNA and Infection control. Audits will continue stated that the resident had a history of from the DON and/or assigned designee and had a on all residents who have indwelling so she emptied the resident's urinary catheters starting on 2/21/22. These audits will be weekly for 4 weeks, during her shift. The CNA stated that she reported the amount of then twice a month for 2 months then to the nurse. monthly for 2 months On 2/16/22 at 11:55 AM, the surveyor interviewed 4.All audits will be review by Administrator. Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN #1) who stated DON and/or designee to ensure timely that the resident was recently re-admitted from compliance weekly, twice a month and LPN #1 stated that monthly thereafter per the audit the CNA emptied the resident's timeframes listed in action #3 beginning but she was unsure if the CNA recorded the on 2/21/22. These audits will be reviewed amount because it was not at the quarterly QA meetings for

documented on the Medication Administration

recommendations and/or feedback, who

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING _			02/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUR	SING CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	Record (MAR) or Treat Record (TAR). On 2/16/22 at 12:22 FLPN #2 who stated the for the remptied the that the CNA did not rLPN stated that the remptied that	PM, the surveyor interviewed at the nurses performed resident and the CNA LPN #2 stated record The resident had a history of no recent at the medical record for Sheet (an admission ret the resident was last with resident had a brief resident had a brief retatus (BIMS) score of tatus (BIMS) score of tatu	F	690	will review and determine frequency ar necessity for future audits. The Administrator and DON will be responsible for implementing this plan correction.		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (DENT FICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING _							
		315193	B. WING _			BE	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NU	RSING CENTER	·	502 ROU	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ITE 9 NORTH IAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	FATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	sheet reflected a phy 1/7/22 to transfer res for evaluation. A review of the Janu until transfer to the following: A PO dated 11/30/21 weekly reflected a bl A PO dated 11/30/21 every shift, reflected 7:00 AM shifts on 1/1/4/22; the 7:00 AM and the 3:00 PM to 1/4/22. A review of the Janu until 1/31/22 reveale A PO dated 1/24/22 every shift, reflected For the 11:00 PM to 1/26/22, 1/27/22, 1/21/31/22. For the 7:00 AM to 3	from Physician's Orders resician's order (PO) dated ident to the room ary 2022 TAR from 1/1/22 revealed the for change bag ank for the change on 1/1/22. for care blanks for: the 11:00 PM to 1/22, 1/2/22, 1/3/22, and to 3:00 PM shift on 1/3/22; 1:00 PM shift on 1/3/22 and ary 2022 TAR from 1/24/22 d the following:	F	690			
	1/26/22, 1/27/22, 1/2 1/31/22. A PO dated 1/24/22	1:00 PM shift on 1/25/22, 8/22, 1/29/22, 1/30/22, and to change EXOIDER 26 § 4b1					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING _			02/18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	done. On 2/17/22 at 10:1 the resident sitting lying their lying lying lying their lying lying lying their lying lying lying their lying lying lying lying lying their lying l	O3 AM, the surveyor observed in their directly on the floor underneath The CNA was with the resident e had just transferred the into their and into their and into their into their into their into the back of the back of the into the back of the chair. The into the back of the chair. The into the back of the chair. The back, that she placed the into the back of the chair. The back, that she placed the into the back, that she placed the into the back, that she placed the into the back of the chair. The back, that she placed the into the back of the chair. The back, that she placed the into the back, that she placed the into the back, that she placed the into the back of the chair. The back, that she placed the into the back of the chair. The back of the chair into the back of the chair.	F	690			

	AND DI AN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER		1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING		02/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUR	SING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	On 2/17/22 at 12:50 fthe Director of Nursin care should and documented as of DON stated that the off the floor for infectidignity bag for privacy the was of changed the bag and a sterile process. On 2/18/22 at 11:02 for presence of the Licent Administrator (LNHA) that the CNA should resident's acknowledged the blastated that documented. The DO spoke to the night nurchanged the resident did not document it. That not documenting done. A review of the facility dated copyright 2021 be performed every sonursing personnel	PM, the surveyor interviewed g (DON) who stated that be completed every shift completed on the TAR. The should be kept on control and placed in a y. The DON stated that if on the floor, then the nurse not the CNA because it was AM, the DON in the ised Nursing Home and survey team confirmed	F 69			
F 695 SS=D	•	; 27.1 (a) stomy Care and Suctioning	F 69	5		3/15/22

CLIVILIV	S I OIN WEDICAINE 6	WEDICAID SERVICES				CIVID INC	7. 0930 - 0391
STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING _			02/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NU	RSING CENTER		50	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 ROUTE 9 NORTH APE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Continued From pag		F 6	395			
	§ 483.25(i) Respirate tracheostomy care at The facility must ensineeds respiratory care and EX Order 2 care, consistent with practice, the compressive plan, the reside and 483.65 of this stand 483.65 of this stand at the facility document facility document facility failed order for the administ deficient practice was residents (Resident care and was evider On 2/11/22 at 11:35 Resident #10 in bed			1.Resident #10 was not negatively impacted by this deficient practice. Resident #10's was decreased to was decreased to was checked and within normal limits. Education was provided by the DON on 2/17/22 to the LPN regarding following Physicians or for **Contractors**, facility **Contractors** policy and documentation.	3		
	On 2/14/22 at 9:57 Athe resident in their administered at appeared to be in not on 2/15/22 at 9:24 Athe resident in bed wappeared to be in The surveyor review Resident #10.			2.A complete audit for all residents who have a Physicians order for wadone on 2/17/22 by the DON to ensure physicians orders are accurate, facility policy was being followed and Documentation was being done correct 3.On 2/17/22 the DON re-educated nursing staff on and documentation. Audits will continue by the DON and/or assigned designee all residents who have Physician orders starting on 2/21/22. These audit will be weekly for 4 weeks, then twice a month for 2 months then monthly for 2 months	s cly. e on s		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		E SURVEY MPLETED
		315193	B. WING _		0	2/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	URSING CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Continued From pa	age 29	F 6	95		
	summary) reflected admitted to the fac diagnoses which in	ncluded EX Order 26 § 4b1		4.All audits will be review be DON and/or designee to el compliance weekly, twice a monthly thereafter per the timeframes listed in action on 2/21/22. These audits wat the quarterly QA meeting recommendations and/or family review and determine family rev	nsure timely a month and audit #3 beginning vill be reviewed gs for eedback, who	
	A review of the last completed Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool dated 9/17/21, reflected that the resident had a brief interview for mental status (BIMS) score of out of which indicated a fully XCOrder 26 § 451. A further review in Section O. Treatment and Procedures, indicated that the resident received treatments in the facility.			will review and determine f necessity for future audits. Administrator and DON wil responsible for implementi correction.	The II be	
	Administration Rec physician's order (I to be administered every shift. An add check EX Order	at EX Order 26 § 4b1 ditional PO dated 3/13/19 to 26 § 4b1 every shift. The				
	the 7:00 AM to 3:0 2/14/22, 2/15/22, a both. The TAR als	ninistration record reflected that 0 PM shifts on 2/13/22, nd 2/16/22 were blank for o reflected that the 3:00 PM to 2/14/22 and 2/15/22 were				
	person-centered C area for at risk for EX Order 26 §	dated individualized are Plan included a problem X Order 26 § 4b1 related to 4b1 ons included to: administer 4b1				

. ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			ATE SURVEY MPLETED
		315193	B. WING _	-	,	02/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NU	JRSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, N	P CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	On 2/17/22 at 9:49 the resident's Licen who stated that the continue the setting vevery shift and sign checked. The LPN into Resident #10's that the did not check the resident's Licen who stated the reshe did not check the resident's resident's X Order	AM, the surveyor interviewed sed Practical Nurse (LPN) resident received at busly. The LPN stated that was checked by the nurse ed on the TAR that it was accompanied the surveyor room. The LPN confirmed and not the LPN stated that she had sident medications earlier, but the accompanied the LPN setting at that time. EX Order 26 § 4b1 The LPN checked the parage.	F	595		
	the Director of Nursi the Licensed Nursir (LNHA) and survey with the oxygen not accordance with the stated that the nurs PO and check the resident's X Order document this in eit the Medication Adm The surveyor asked the nurses were do she responded that surveyor then revier	PM, the surveyor interviewed ing (DON) in the presence of a Home Administrator team regarding the concern being administered in a resident's PO. The DON es were expected to follow the setting and the each shift and her the Nurse's Notes or on inistration Record (MAR). Ithe DON if she was aware cumenting on the TAR, and she was unaware. The wed the February TAR for the ministration team.				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING _		02/18/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OCEANA REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 695	stated that the nurse resident's EX Order 21 signed/initialed the Todates to indicate the had been A review of the facilit titled "Oxygen Admin 4/5/22, included that administered as per breathing Note: Rechecked at the begin sure that the dial is a the equipment(s) is in NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a)	missions on the record and should have recorded the should have recorded the and also and also and the corresponding and arcompleted. The property of the corresponding and arcompleted. The property of the corresponding and arcompleted and arcompleted.	F 6		
F 698 SS=D	require dialysis recei with professional star comprehensive perset the residents' goals at This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility documentation facility failed to a.) for document the monitor site every shift and be assessing and docur resident's at the side of the side	ure that residents who ve such services, consistent ndards of practice, the on-centered care plan, and and preferences. Γ is not met as evidenced ons, interview, and review of it was determined that the flow the physician's order to oring of the access of follow the facility's policy by menting care upon return on ys. This deficient practice f 1 resident (Resident #69) and was evidenced by the	F6	1.Resident #69 was not negative impacted by this deficient practice Resident #69 access was assessed and found to be without 2/16/22 resident #69's was assessed upon return from and all f were within normal limits, LPN documented findings on DCR. Edwas provided by the DON on 2/17	e. t On sed indings

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		l l	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING _			02/	18/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OCEANA REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER				50	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 ROUTE 9 NORTH APE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	Licensed Practical Nuthat Resident #69 was to to to the surveyor reviewer Resident #69. A review of the Face summary) reflected the originally admitted to and then readmediagnoses which included and the most Data Set (MDS), and 12/11/21, reflected the interview for mental set of 15, indicating a moderate A review of Section Concedures, reflected EX Order 26 § 46. A review of the individual A re	M, the surveyor interviewed arse (LPN #1) who stated is currently out of the facility and the medical record for Sheet (an admission nat the resident was the facility in itted in with added end stage with a sesessment tool dated at the resident had a brief tatus (BIMS) score of tatus (BIMS) score of tatus (BIMS) score of tatus (BIMS) score of tatus (BIMS) acreed at the resident received that the	F	698	the LPN regarding following Physicians orders for dialysis, Assessing and documenting pre and post dialysis, assessing dialysis access every shift a following facility Dialysis policy. 2. A complete audit for all active reside who are on dialysis was done on 2/17/by the DON to ensure physicians order are accurate, facility Dialysis policy was being followed and Documentation was being done correctly. 3. On 2/17/22 the DON re-educated nursing staff on the facility Dialysis policy assessing dialysis residents pre and put reatment, assessing dialysis access every shift and documentation. Audits continue by the DON and/or assigned designee on all residents who are on Dialysis starting on 2/21/22. These auditly be weekly for 4 weeks, then twice a month for 2 months then monthly for 2 months. 4. All audits will be review by Administration DON and/or designee to ensure timely compliance weekly, twice a month and monthly thereafter per the audit timeframes listed in action #3 beginnin on 2/21/22. These audits will be review at the quarterly QA meetings for recommendations and/or feedback, whill review and determine frequency and necessity for future audits. The Administrator and DON will be responsible for implementing this plan correction.	nts 22 rs s s icy, ost will dits a ator, l	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315193	B. WING _			02/	18/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OCEANA REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER			•	502	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ROUTE 9 NORTH IPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			D PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	2. A PO dated 9/30/2 Wednesday, and Frie A review of the Medi (MAR) and Treatmer (TAR) for December not reflect the monitor right chest wall which A review of the Nurse Interdisciplinary Prog 2021 to February 14 documentation of mod every shift and vital sereturning from On 2/15/22 at 9:36 A Resident #69 lying in surveyor "what do you with the surveyor. Re was tired because he On 2/15/22 at 9:43 A LPN #2 who stated to up between 4:30 AM Monday, Wednesday stated the resident he stated the resident had stated the resident wo of the Sorder 26 § 401 time, the LPN #2 sho EX Order 26 § 401 time, the LPN #2 sho EX Order 26 § 401	every Monday, day. cation Administration Record at Administration Record 2021 and January 2022 did oring for the accord to the mass ordered on 9/30/21. e's Notes and gress notes from December 2022, reflected the onitoring of the according and assessment upon was not consistent. M, the surveyor observed a bed. The resident asked the outwant?" and briefly spoke esident #69 stated he/she esident #69 was picked and 5:00 AM for a yesterday. M, the surveyor interviewed that Resident #69 was picked and 5:00 AM for and Friday. She further ad a right chest wall by monitored. LPN #2 stated She further as scheduled for a revision in March of 2022. At the owed the surveyor the	F	698			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315193	B. WING		02/18/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OCEANA REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER			50	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 698	concluded if the additional information upon the resident's A review of the DCI separate sections to Facility communicate second section - Facility complete for facility Facility to complete DCR forms from 12 fourth section - Facility fourth section -	facility needed to provide on it would be in an envelope return. R which contained four (4) to be filled out: the top section to center, the acility to complete prior to center to a nather than the fourth section - upon return from the complete upon return from the complete upon return of complete upon return to the complete upon return. She stated the upon return to the complete upon return to the complete upon return. She stated the upon return the upon return the upon return the upon return the upon return. She stated the upon return the upon r	F 698			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING _		(2/18/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OCEANA REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, N.		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AG CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	the DCR binder toge the bottom portion we should have filled it come should the aning the Nurse's Notes and that they always residents returning to the composition of the DCR, the composition of the DCR, the composition of the DCR from the resident's returning the composition of the DCR from the comp	weyor and LPN #1 reviewed ther. LPN #1 acknowledged as not filled out and that she but. LPN #2 further stated dent's vital signs but did not them in the Nurse's Notes. It is sees ment should have been and filled out on the DCR did assessments on all their of the facility. AM, the Director of Nursing the surveyor the process for ich included, the nurses igns and an assessment was documented on the sility filled out their portion, at the nurse conducted vital ment which should be contom portion of the DCR. The DON acknowledged the did have been completed upon from the surveyor observed bed resting with his/her eyes a from the DON provided a	F	598		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING _			02/	/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUF	RSING CENTER	·	502 R	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OUTE 9 NORTH E MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	a revision on 3/1/22. FYI note written on the date and it was "just at the restrictions. She state today" that the reside LPN #3 stated Reside that the reside that the reside that the survey that the resident Resid	The DON concluded the te TAR did not have a PO an FYI." M, the surveyor interviewed that the resident had left arm red "honestly, I just learned that had a X Order 26 § 4b1. The rent #69 does not let her use she referred to it as the M, Resident #69 stated they because the self but "EX Order 26 § 4b1. The rent #69 had "one of those reder 26 § 4b1. The rent #69 had "one of those reder 26 § 4b1. The rent #69 had "one of those reder 26 § 4b1. The rent #69 had "one of those reder 26 § 4b1. The rent #69 had the resident #69 had "orking because it did not 6 § 4b1. The DON stated the was originally ordered dered on 2/17/22 with the resures or needlesticks. The rent facility did not receive an ian or update the care plan or inquired. It's "Care Planning Special cy dated 10/31/21 included il include, but not limited to:	F	698			

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PI	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315193	B. WING		02/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NU	RSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 698	Continued From pag	ne 37	F 69	8	
	upon return from	If no written report is received nursing staff will call the eceive a report."			
	NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Physician Visits-Free CFR(s): 483.30(c)(1	quency/Timeliness/Alt NPP)-(4)	F 71	2	3/15/22
	physician at least on	cy of physician visits esidents must be seen by a ce every 30 days for the first sion, and at least once every			
		sician visit is considered later than 10 days after the quired.			
	(c)(4) and (f) of this	t as provided in paragraphs section, all required physician by the physician personally.			
	required visits in SN alternate between por and visits by a physi practitioner or clinical accordance with par This REQUIREMEN by:	option of the physician, Fs, after the initial visit, may ersonal visits by the physician cian assistant, nurse al nurse specialist in agraph (e) of this section. T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record		1.Resident #1, #3, #10, #13, #2	2 #31
	review, it was determensure that the physical supervising the care to face visits and wrow every thirty days. Thidentified for 19 of 20	nined that the facility failed to		#32, #39, #50, #52, #56, #69, #7 #85, #88, #129, #145 and #146 l been seen by their Physician and progress notes have been updat signed. 2.A complete audit for all active in	r9, #83, have d led and

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	` ′	E SURVEY PLETED
		315193	B. WING			02	2/18/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
OCEANA	DELIA DII ITATIONI 9 NI II	DOING CENTED		50	02 ROUTE 9 NORTH		
OCEANA	REHABILITATION & NUI	RSING CENTER		С	APE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 712		e 38 #79, #83, #85, #88, #129, apled and evidenced by the	F	712	was conducted and all Physicians have been notified to review their charts to	e	
	following:	,			ensure physician visits and progress notes have been entered in accordanc	е	
	Licensed Practical Not that the physician cal residents. LPN #1 coresidents the physicial building. On 12/16/22 at 12:13 interviewed LPN #2 whad two physicians who building to see the rethe physicians did not resident.	who stated that the facility who physically came into the sidents. LPN #2 stated that t use nurse practitioners, so			with federal regulations. 3.On 2/21/22 the Administrator and DC met with the medical director. Administrator, DON and Medical direct reviewed and was in serviced on regulation 483.30 – physician visits-frequency/timeliness/ Alt NPP. A copy the facility policy was given to the Med Director and attending Physicians for review. An audit will be conducted by DON and/or assigned designee on all	of ical the	
	stated that the physic a month and in betwe	seeing the residents. LPN #2 cians saw the residents once een if needed. LPN #2 idents should be seen by the ce a month.			residents starting on 2/21/22 to check timeliness of Physician progress notes These audits will be monthly for 3 monthen quarterly for 6 months. 4.All audits will be reviewed by		
	LPN #3 who stated the	PM, the surveyor interviewed nat the physicians came in and should see every			Administrator, DON and/or designee to ensure timely compliance monthly, quarterly thereafter per the audit timeframes listed in action #3 beginnin on 2/21/22. These audits will be review	g	
	the Director of Nursir facility had two physical Director and Physician Physician #1/Medical frequently and Physical Sunday nights to look The DON stated that often Physician #2 who came to the facility lathere. The DON states	M, the surveyor interviewed ag (DON) who stated that the cians (Physician #1/Medical an #2). The DON stated that I Director was in the facility cian #2 usually came late on at the residents' charts. she could not speak to how as in the building because he te at night when she was not ed that both physicians that in the Physician's			at the quarterly QA meetings for recommendations and/or feedback, wh will review and determine frequency ar necessity for future audits. The Administrator and DON will be responsible for implementing this plan correction.	nd	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT F	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315193	B. WING			02/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NU	RSING CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 0821		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 712	Continued From pag	ge 39	F 7	12		
	the residents' charts requested copies of sampled residents' If from April 2021 until On 2/17/22 at 9:25 A surveyor with the renotes. The DON st.	all the notes should be on At this time the surveyor the twenty long-term care Physician Progress Notes present. AM, the DON provided the quested Physician Progress ated that "this was all the s Notes I could find."				
	and reviewed the me Physician's Progres for Residents #1, #3	cted observations, interviews, edical records including the s Notes provided by the DON s, #10, #13, #22, #31, #32, #79, #83, #85, #88, #129, follows:				
	1. On 2/11/22 at 10: Resident #56 lying i	31 AM, the surveyor observed n bed asleep.				
	Data Set (MDS), an 11/22/21, reflected t interview for mental of 15, which indicate	ast recent annual Minimum assessment tool dated hat the resident had a brief status (BIMS) score of court out a EX Order 26 § 4b1 .				
	A review of the reside no Physician's Prog	lent's medical record reflected ress Notes.				
	the resident who sta	AM, the surveyor interviewed ited that he/she had not seen r a year and that they would				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315193	B. WING _			02/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUR	RSING CENTER	•	502 I	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ROUTE 9 NORTH PE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 712	Resident #50 in their interviewed the reside had not seen the phy. A review of the Face resident was admitted with diagnose. A review of the most 11/30/21, reflected th score of out of out of only saw the resident review reflected that for the yonly saw the resident review reflected that 2022 on 2/6/22. The January of 2022. 3. On 2/11/22 at 10:3 Resident #1 sitting in A review of the Face resident was admitted with diagnose. A review of the last condated 8/22/21, reflect BIMS score of out.	2 AM, the surveyor observed room. The surveyor ent who stated that he/she sician in "a while". Sheet reflected that the d to the facility in es which included at the resident had a BIMS which indicated a consideration on 11/21/21. A further the resident was seen in resident was not seen in resident was not seen in Sheet reflected that the d to the facility in es which included some observed their room. Sheet reflected that the d to the facility in es which included some observed that the data the resident had a many which indicated a completed quarterly MDS and that the resident had a many which indicated a completed quarterly MDS and that the resident had a many which indicated a completed quarterly MDS and that the resident had a many which indicated a complete a complete a quarterly MDS and that the resident had a complete a quarterly MDS and that the resident had a complete a complete a quarterly MDS and that the resident had a complete a complete a quarterly MDS and the resident had a complete a quarterly MDS and th	F 7	712			
	A review of the Physi	cian's Progress Notes					

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315193	B. WING			02/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & N	URSING CENTER	1	502	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 ROUTE 9 NORTH APE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210	, , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 712	reflected that the rephysician from Apri 5/15/21. The physician 2022. On 2/17/22 at 12:40 the resident who state to the facility month physician last two vocontinued that he/s physician monthly tof patients to see w. 4. On 2/11/22 at 10 Resident #88 sitting activities. A review of the Factoresident was admitted with diagnose EX Order 26 \$ 4 and 2021 to preprogress note was 5. On 2/11/22 at 10 Resident #85 sitting A review of the Factoresident was admitted with diagnose wi	sident was only seen by the 1 2021 until present on cian had not seen the resident of the present on cian had not seen the resident of the physician came of the physician came of the physician came of the did not always see the phough because "he had a lot of the he comes in." 1.55 AM, the surveyor observed of in their (a) (a) (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	F	712			
		sident was only seen by the					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING _			02/	18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUR	SING CENTER	•	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 712	Continued From page physician on 3/10/21. documentation for 20 6. On 2/11/22 at 11:22 Resident #52 in bed at A review of the Face re-admission to the fadiagnoses which included a review of the most in 11/2/21, reflected that score of a country out of a review of the Physic reflected the resident until present on 8/6/2 There was no documeresident was seen by June, July, September On 2/17/22 at 10:39 A the resident who state recall the last time that physician. The resides see the physician rour 7. On 2/11/22 at 11:26	There was no further 21 or 2022. 2 AM, the surveyor observed asleep. Sheet reflected a with uded EX Order 26 § 4b1 recent quarterly MDS dated at the resident had a BIMS which indicated an existence of the second process. Sian's Progress Notes was seen from April 2021 1, 11/6/21, and 2/8/22. The second quarterly MDS dated at the physician in April, May, are, October, or December. AM, the surveyor interviewed and that he/she could not at they had seen their ent stated that he/she did not		712	,			
	resident was admitted	Sheet reflected that the distribution to the facility in the ses which included						

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315193	B. WING _			02/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUR	SING CENTER	·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 712	A review of the most of 10/29/21, reflected the score of out of 15, and out of 15, are flected that since A the physician on 8/13. There was no docum was seen in 2021 by June, July, September December. There was resident was seen in On 2/17/22 at 10:31 A the resident who state the physician routinel 8. On 2/11/22 at 11:20 Resident #145 sitting hallway. A review of the Face resident was admitted with diagnoses.	cian's Progress Notes oril 2021, the resident saw //21, 11/10/21, and 2/8/22. entation that the resident the physician in April, May, er, October, November, and as no documentation that the January of 2022. AM, the surveyor interviewed ed that he/she did not see y. O AM, the surveyor observed in their **Score 28 \$ 401** in the Sheet reflected that the d to the facility in which included **Score 28 \$ 401** Completed quarterly MDS ed that the resident had a	F	712	DEFICIENCY)		
	A review of the Physic April 2021 until prese was seen by the phys There was no docum	cian's Progress Notes from nt, reflected that the resident sician monthly until 7/9/21. entation that the resident st of 2021 until present.					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING			2/18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NU	RSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 712	the resident who stathe physician often; me, do not see the dothat he/she did not subt they could ask to 9. On 2/11/22 at 10:5 Resident #3 sitting in room. A review of the Face resident was admitted with diagnoses. A review of the Physical resident saw the physician in 10. On 2/11/22 at 10 observed Resident #4 A review of the Face resident was admitted with diagnoses. A review of the Face resident was admitted with diagnoses.	AM, the surveyor interviewed ted that he/she did not see "if there is nothing wrong with octor." The resident stated ee the physician routinely, see the physician. 50 AM, the surveyor observed in their Solve treflected that the ed to the facility in of that include Solve to present, the sician on 8/13/21, 11/6/21, was no documentation that the esician in 2021 in April, May, er, October, and December. The include Solve the sician that the resident January of 2022. 126 AM, the surveyor sheet reflected that the Solve treflected that the	F 71				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		l` ´cc	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING			02/18/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION &	NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT H	, STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORE	ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 712	BIMS score of EX Order 26 S A review of the Preflected the followseen: 6/8/21, 7/30 2/6/22. The reside months of April, Moctober. On 2/14/22 at 10: the resident who sphysician recently 11. On 2/11/22 at observed Resider was unable to be A review of resident was made to be A review of the last 10/7/21, reflected A review of the resident was reflected the physician from times. The last de 2/26/21. 12. On 2/11/22 at observed Resider A review of the resident was reflected the physician from times. The last de 2/26/21.	nysician's Progress Notes wing dates the resident was 1/21, 11/5/21, 12/3/21 and ent was not seen in 2021 for the lay, August, September, and 30 AM, the surveyor interviewed stated that he/she had seen the due to and a 11:26 AM, the surveyor tt #22 lying in bed. The resident	F	712			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING _	····	0	2/18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NURSING CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, N	P CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 712	A review of the last 10/15/21, reflected score of a out. A review of the Phreflected that the the physician from The last documer. On 2/17/22 at 10: the resident awak interviewed the resaw Physician #1 of months. 13. On 2/11/22 at observed Resider waiting for lunch. A review of the Faresident was read with diagnos. A review of the last dated 10/16/21, reflected that the by the physician was reflected that the by the physician was resident	st completed annual MDS dated d that the resident had a BIMS of which indicated a which included a which in	F	712			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		L'	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING			02/18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & N	IURSING CENTER	,	STREET ADDRESS, CIT 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	'STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	(EACH CO	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 712	A review of the Faresident was administrated that the laphysician was on the resident who seems that the laphysician was on the resident who seems that the laphysician was on the resident who seems that the laphysician was on the resident who seems that the laphysician was on the resident who seems that the laphysician was on the resident who seems that the laphysician was on the resident who seems that the laphysician was on the resident who seems that the laphysician was on the resident was administrated that he/she treatment; they go are laphysician was administrated that he/she treatment; they go are laphysician was administrated that he/she treatment; they go are laphysician was administrated that he/she treatment; they go are laphysician was on the last that the laphysician was on the resident was administrated that he/she treatment; they go are laphysician was on the last that he/she treatment; they go are laphysician was on the last that he/she treatment; they go are laphysician was on the last that he/she treatment; they go are last that he/she treatment.	t #32 sitting in their ce Sheet reflected that the tted to the facility in es which included t completed quarterly MDS flected that the resident had a put , which indicated a visit time the resident saw the 6/30/21. 11 AM, the surveyor interviewed tated that he/she last saw the ago. 11:44 AM, the surveyor t #69 lying in bed. The resident just returned from their to consist on 12 Sheet reflected that the tted to the facility in es which included 4b1 13 St recent quarterly MDS dated at that the resident had a BIMS , which indicated a	F ·	712			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315193	B. WING			02/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NU	JRSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08	DE .	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 712	last documented phenoments of the Factoresident was admitted with diagnose with diagno	completed MDS dated BIMS score of Corder 26 \$ 401 sician's Progress Notes from sent reflected that the resident une, July, and August only. entation that the resident was an in 2021 in April, r, November, and December. mentation that the resident ysician in 2022. 6 AM, the surveyor interviewed ated that he/she saw all Director. The resident not see the physician saw his/her roommate, so was walking out the room, he hi." The resident stated they but my teeth and my hip but	F 712			
	observed Resident	#39 in their room. The they were informed that their				

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING			02/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUF	RSING CENTER		5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 712	A review of the Face resident was admitted with diagnoses A review of the most dated 10/22/21, reflected that from Apresident was seen by the physical admission until preserves as seen by the physical admission until preserves was seen by 11/6/21. There was resident was seen by the Face resident was admitted with diagnoses A review of the Physical reflected that from Apresident was seen by 11/4/21. There was resident was seen by April, May, June, July December. There was	Sheet reflected that the d to the facility in that included a coffee of that the resident had a offee of the physician in December 1 2022. Sheet reflected that the resident sician on 10/13/21 and no documentation that the the physician in December 1 2022. Sheet reflected that the d to the facility in which included a coin's Progress Notes from 10/13/21 and 10/13/21	F	712			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315193	B. WING _		02/18/202	22	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE COMP THE APPROPRIATE	K5) LETION ATE	
F 712	A review of the management of the physician in Jackson of	coe Sheet reflected that the litted to the facility in litted as the recent annual MDS dated d that the resident had a BIMS which indicated a litted in litt	F	712			

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING			02/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUR	SING CENTER		,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 712	On 2/18/22 at 11:21 Apresence of the Licen Administrator (LNHA) that physicians were resident monthly. At acknowledged that the that the above resident Market Physician #1/Medical stated that he was in saw "most" residents #1/Medical Director swith the nurses and the in the Physician's Pro "behind" on progress	AM, the DON in the sed Nursing Home and survey team, stated supposed to see every this time, the LNHA ere was no documentation into the seen monthly. PM, the surveyor interviewed Director via telephone who the facility twice a week and monthly. Physician tated that he made rounds alked to the residents to see rns. Physician #1/Medical er documented all his notes gress Notes and was notes.	F	712			
F 755 SS=D	policy dated 12/2014, will be conducted as a guidelines, or based oneeds. NJAC 8:39-23.2 (d) Pharmacy Srvcs/Proc CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)(c) §483.45 Pharmacy Srough and biologicals them under an agree §483.70(g). The facilipersonnel to administ	ervices ide routine and emergency to its residents, or obtain ment described in ity may permit unlicensed	F	755			3/15/22

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING _			02/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NU	JRSING CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE EIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From page	ge 52	F 7	755		
	pharmaceutical servithat assure the accidispensing, and adribiologicals) to meet §483.45(b) Service must employ or obtapharmacist whospharmacist whospharmacist whospharmacist of the provithe facility. §483.45(b)(2) Established the provided and disposition sufficient detail to ereconciliation; and §483.45(b)(3) Deterorder and that an actis maintained and p	res. A facility must provide vices (including procedures urate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and the needs of each resident. Consultation. The facility ain the services of a licensed des consultation on all sion of pharmacy services in of all controlled drugs in mable an accurate rmines that drug records are in ecount of all controlled drugs eriodically reconciled.				
	Based on observat review, it was deternated a.) ensure Narcotic completed for accurate narcotic medication narcotic acquisition completed with suffireconciliation. This identified on 1 of 2 in West Unit) observer forms. The evidence	ion, interview, and record mined that the facility failed to Shift Count logs were racy and accountability and b.) ordering and receiving of s on the required Federal forms (DEA 222 form) were cient detail to enable accurate deficient practice was medication carts (High cart d and for 3 of 5 provided DEA e was as follows:		1. No negative outcome this practice. 2 - A. A complete audit logs was performed by 2/21/22. B. Pharmacy represent DON on 2/22/22 on product DEA 222 forms 3 - A. On 2/21/22 the Down the staff nurses regardinarcotic shift log after consistency.	of all narcotic shift the DON on ative re-educated oper way to fill out ON re-educated ng signing the counting narcotics	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENT EICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	, , ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING _		0:	2/18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & N	URSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE,			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	AN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	inspected the High A review of the factor on 24 of 87 occasion properly and were. The incoming nurse endorse the total numedications on the 2/2/22, 2/3/22, 2/6/2/13/22 and 2/14/2. The incoming or ous ignature that the owas completed on 2/9/22, 2/13/22, and At that same time, should be no blank accountability cour counted the number change, and verifies then both nurses sith the medication ensure there were and to ensure noth. On 2/17/22 at 2:47 Director of Nursing Controlled Medicate for February 2022, sheet was used on nurses counted the on and the one goin on coming nurse copresent and the outpresent and the oregoin on 2/17/22 at 2:47 Director of Nursing Controlled Medicate for February 2022, sheet was used on nurses counted the on and the one goin coming nurse or present and the outpresent and the	densed Practical Nurse (LPN) medication cart on West unit. dity's 'EX Order 26 § 4b1 " (F7	Audits beginning 2/22/2 the first 4 weeks, then the next 2 months then months after that. B. On 2/22/22 the Adm re-educated the DON of filling out narcotic DEA The Administrator will a forms prior to sending the next 3 months to en 4. All audits will be revie DON and/or designee compliance monthly pe timeframes listed in acc on 2/21/22. These aud at the quarterly QA me recommendations and, will review and determinecessity for future aud Administrator and DON responsible for implem correction.	ninistrator on importance of A 222 with accuracy. audit DEA 222 to the pharmacy for ensure accuracy. ew by Administrator, to ensure timely er the audit ction #3 beginning dits will be reviewed eetings for l/or feedback, who nine frequency and dits. The N will be		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT F	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315193	B. WING		c	2/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NU	RSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 082		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	blanks on the log, be ensure the controlle correct and a double diversion. 2. On 2/15/22 at 12: the facility's DEA 22 the facility did not copackages received as instended the DEA 222 form. If follows: Order Form: #203549072, No nureceived. #203611427, No nureceived. #203460170, No nureceived. #03460170, No nureceived. DEA 222 forms. The DEA 222 forms. The DEA 222 forms. The that Part 5 of the for the facility received provider pharmacy;	nat there should have been no ecause the log was used to dimedication count was ecount was a way to prevent. 47 AM, the surveyor reviewed 2 forms which revealed that complete Part 5, the number of per the date the medication tructed to on the reverse of The inaccuracies were as mber received, No date mber received, No date	F 75	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	DON acknowledged completed that porti when the facility had mediations and that	or DON. Upon review, the sthe previous DON had not on of the form that indicated difference are received the narcotic he/she should have filled in difference as well as the date the eived.				

	F DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING			02/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUF	RSING CENTER		502	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PROUTE 9 NORTH PE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	DEA 222 form include record on its copy of number of commercia furnished on each ite	ctions for submission of the ede. The purchaser must the DEA Form 222 the	F	755			
F 761 SS=D	Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the applicable. §483.45(h) Storage of §483.45(h)(1) In according to the fact biologicals in locked temperature controls personnel to have accepted to the Comprehensive Econtrol Act of 1976 a abuse, except when a package drug distribution quantity stored is min be readily detected.	of Drugs and Biologicals sused in the facility must be with currently accepted s, and include the y and cautionary expiration date when of Drugs and Biologicals ordance with State and sility must store all drugs and compartments under proper , and permit only authorized	F	761			3/15/22

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315193	B. WING _			02/	18/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L	1	STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	10/2022
				502	2 ROUTE 9 NORTH		
OCEANA	REHABILITATION & NU	RSING CENTER			APE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From pag	e 56	F 7	'61			
F 761	Based on observation other facility docume that the facility failed insulin pens and b.) of medications for a dedeficient practice was medication carts (Higmedication refrigerate evidenced by the followard of the Licer (H1) inspected the Higmedicated in the top droward for three unsampled top bag. Three of the either opened and unlabeled with the residual of the pen, and no residual of the p	on, interview, and review of ntation, it was determined to a.) label and date opened dispose of controlled ceased resident. This is identified in 1 of 2 gh cart West unit) and 1 of 1 ors inspected and was owing: AM, the surveyor in the insed Practical Nurse (LPN gh cart on the West unit. awer were four insulin pens, residents, each in a clear zipe in four insulin pens were indated or opened and not dent's name as follows: opened and undated, the 22. There was no date on dent name labeled on the	F 7	761	1 - A. No resident had negative outcome occurring from this practice. All insulin pens were discarded properly, and new insulin pens were ordered sent from the Pharmacy STAT delivery. B. No resident had negative outcomes occurring from the practice. Both bottle of Lorazepam were discarded properly. 2 - A. A complete audit of all insulin pein the facility was conducted by the DO on 2/22/22 no other insulin pens were found to be unlabeled or undated. B. A complete audit of all medications stored in the medication refrigerator was performed by the DON on 2/22/22 and findings of undated, unlabeled or discontinued medication was found. 3 - A. On 2/22/22 the DON re-educated the nursing staff that all insulin pensions should be labeled by the pharmacy and dated when opened, the same date should also be documented on the bag the pen is stored in as well. Audits will continue by the DON and/or assigned designee on all units starting on 2/22/2	es s. ns DN	
	There was no pharm and instead written in	acy label on the zip top bag n red marker was a resident's 22. The pen was dated but			These audits will be weekly for 4 week then twice a month for 2 months then monthly for 2 months		
	LPN #1 who stated to insulin pen, the nurse from the refrigerator	PM, the surveyor interviewed hat when we needed a new e removed the insulin pen and dated it with the date it ulin pen was then placed into			B. On 2/22/22 the DON re-educated the nursing staff that all medications stored the medication refrigerator should be labeled, dated when opened and discarded properly when discontinued. Audits will continue by the DON and/or	d in	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING _			02/	18/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		,	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				5	02 ROUTE 9 NORTH		
OCEANA	REHABILITATION & NUF	SING CENTER		С	CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From page	e 57	F 7	7 61			
	the bag. The insulin	pen and bag should both be ent's name and dated when			assigned designee on all medication refrigerators on 2/22/22. These audits be weekly for 4 weeks, then twice a month for 2 months then monthly for 2		
		AM, the surveyor in the nspected the East unit made the following			months 4.All audits will be review by Administration DON and/or designee to ensure timely	ator,	
	observations: At 12:09 PM, LPN #2 opened the locked narcotic box in the medication room refrigerator and found two boxes of lorazepam oral concentrate (controlled substance) for an unsampled resident. One bottle was opened and undated. A second box was unopened with safety tamper seal attached. LPN #2 stated that the resident had passed away some time ago and the nursing staff was supposed to remove medications from active stock when a resident was deceased, or the mediation was discontinued and gave to the Director of Nursing (DON) to destroy.				compliance weekly, twice a month and monthly thereafter per the audit timeframes listed in action #3 beginnin on 2/22/22. These audits will be review at the quarterly QA meetings for recommendations and/or feedback, whe will review and determine frequency are necessity for future audits. The Administrator and DON will be responsible for implementing this plan correction.	g ved no nd	
	the DON who stated labeled from the phar refrigerator until need dated the pen and the was opened and rem The DON then stated resident was no long medication was that twas a discontinuation then the nurse removinventory and gathered declining inventory state nurse brought the to me and with a with the drug buster. The	he nurse first ensured there order from the physician, ed the narcotic from active					

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING			02/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUR	SING CENTER	•	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	The process was the deceased. A review of facility's "with an implementatio It is the policy of thi medications housed of stored in the pharmac according to the man recommendations and	inventory and destroyed. same if a resident was Medication Storage" policy on date of 11/5/21, included is facility to ensure all on our premises will be on y and/or medication rooms ufacturer's d sufficient to ensure proper	F	761			
F 812 SS=D	control, segregation, NJAC 8:39-29 (f)(h)	ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2)	F	812			3/15/22
	The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procur approved or consider state or local authoriti (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regu (ii) This provision doe facilities from using p gardens, subject to co safe growing and food (iii) This provision doe from consuming food §483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accorda standards for food se	re food from sources ed satisfactory by federal, es. cod items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. s not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility compliance with applicable d-handling practices. es not preclude residents s not procured by the facility. prepare, distribute and unce with professional					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315193	B. WING			2/18/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	•	
				502 ROUTE 9 NORTH		
OCEANA	REHABILITATION & NUI	RSING CENTER		CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08	3210	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	by: Based on observation determined that the filt kitchen equipment in microbial growth and hazardous food to provide This deficient practice following: On 2/11/22 at 10:03 the Dietary Director (started the job yester service director resigns surveyor and the DD and observed the following: 1. In dry storage, one stored directly in the the scoop should not the sc	on and interview, it was facility failed to a.) maintain a manner to prevent (b.) label and date potentially event foodborne illness. e was identified by the (a) who stated that she just rday after the previous food aned. At this time, the conducted a kitchen tour lowing: As sugar bin with the scoop sugar. The DD confirmed a be in the sugar. The provious food and the sugar of the sugar of the sugar of the sugar. The provious food and the scoop sugar of the sugar of the sugar. The provious food and the sugar of the s	F 81	1. The sugar, graham cracker milk were discarded. The stewas replaced with a new gast boards were discarded and rew cutting boards. The milk was defrosted and cleaned. Opener base was cleaned, at opener and blade were replanew can opener and blade. 2. All residents have the potential fected by this practice. 3. Administrator and food sereviewed and was in service regulation 483.60 - food safe requirements. An in-service wall dietary staff on Food procestore, prepare, serve sanitary safety requirements. 4. Administrator/designee with daily audits for one month an audits for 3 months to ensure and submit reports to the adding Reports of audits will be presequanterly who will review and frequency and necessity for the same committee of th	eamer gasket sket. Cutting replaced with a refrigerator The can and the can aced with a rential to be rvice director d on sty was given to urement, y and food Il conduct and weekly e compliance ministrator. sented to e who meet a determine	

	IT OF DEFIC ENCIES OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315193		2/18/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUI	RSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ (ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	grow in the pits. 6. In the milk refrigeratice buildup on the warefrigerator need to be 7. One can opener, the thick black debris with attached to it. The cathe cook prep table adebris. The DD confineeded to be cleaned On 2/18/22 on 11:21 Home Administrator of the Director of Nursing acknowledged these A review of the facility dated 3/14/14, included the served by the facility safe for consumption according to current Codeprovide scoops such as sugar, flour, scoops covered in a scoops Date, label refrigerated foods, in clean, nonabsorbent,	ator, a large accumulation of alls. The DD confirmed the e defrosted and cleaned. The blade was covered in a hawhite thread-like material an opened base attached to appeared greasy with black armed that the can opener d. AM, the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) in the presence of ag (DON) and survey team, findings. Y's "Food Storage" policy ed to ensure that all food is of excellent quality and and state Food as for items stored in bins, rice, and other items. Store protected area near the and tightly seal all cluding leftovers, using covered containers that are prage. All items should	F8	12		

New Jersey Department of Health

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	IULT PLE C	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		060503	B. WII	NG		02/1	8/2022		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
OCEANA I	REHABILITATION & NUR	RSING CENTER	ROUTE 9 NO		E, NJ 08210				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D EFIX AG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
S 000	WITH THE STANDAR ADMINISTRATIVE CONTROL STANDARDS FOR LITERM CARE FACILITIES UBMIT A PLAN OF INCLUDING A COMPUTE DEFICIENCY AND EINPLEMENTED. FAILD DEFICIENCIES MAY ENFORCEMENT ACTUMENT THE PROVISION	PLETION DATE, FOR EACH NSURE THAT THE PLAN IS LURE TO CORRECT RESULT IN TION IN ACCORDANCE	- 1	00					
S 560	CHAPTER 43E, ENF LICENSURE REGUL 8:39-5.1(a) Mandator (a) The facility shall c Federal, State, and lo regulations. This REQUIREMENT by:	ORCEMENT OF ATIONS. y Access to Care omply with applicable ocal laws, rules, and	S 56				3/15/22		
	documentation, it was failed to maintain the care staff to resident state of New Jersey. of 42 shifts reviewed. Findings include: Reference: New Jerse (NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Jerse)	nd review of pertinent facility is determined that the facility required minimum direct ratios as mandated by the This was evident for 24 out ey Department of Health ed 01/28/2021, "Compliance ersey Statutes Annotated)	3		 Rates were increased, and Ads upon to reflect increases allowing us to hire to meet the required ratio. In addition, facility will use agency staff when there a need to meet the required staffing rate. All residents are potentially affected this practice. The DON to have weekly meetings determine upcoming schedules to anticipate needs. 	staff the e is itio.			

LABORATORY D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

03/06/22

PRINTED: 08/10/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	ND DI AN OF CORRECTION INDESTRUCTION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT PLE A. BUILDING: _	(X3) DATE S COMPLI		
		060503		B. WING		02/1	8/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUR	SING CENTER	502 ROUTE	RESS CITY STA E 9 NORTH COURT HOUS			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY F SC IDENT FY NG INFORMAT	ULL	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	nursing homes," indice Governor signed into codified at N.J.S.A. 30 established minimum nursing homes. The freffective on 02/01/2020. One Certified Nurse Aresidents for the day some consideration of the day some consideration of the even fewer than half of all some consideration of the even fewer than half of all some consideration of the even fewer than half of all some consideration of the even fewer than half of all some consideration of the even fewer than half of all some consideration of the even fewer than half of all some consideration of the even fewer than half of all some consideration of the even fewer than half of all some consideration of the even fewer than half of all some consideration of the even fewer than the facility for the facility for the weed 1/30/22 to 2/5/22, the that did not meet the CNA to 8 residents for care staff to 14 resided documented below:	ated the New Jersey law P.L. 2020 c 112, 0:13-18 (the Act), which staffing requirements ollowing ratio(s) were 21: Aide (CNA) to every eigenfit. In the staff member shall be staff member shall be considered that is a considered that the facility is aff to help with shortage of the MDS Coordinated that the facility is aff to help with shortage and the considered that the facility is aff to help with shortage.	in ght t no ele m ach k as a 0:45 ator nator ne liing on used les as ed by 22 and tios of 1 irect hift as	S 560	4. The DON or designee will conduct monthly audits of the staffing patterns ratios and report findings to the Administrator. In addition, the DON/designee will notify the results to QA committee monthly for action as appropriate.	and	

PRINTED: 08/10/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) S 560	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION	` '	1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE : COMPI	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OCEANA REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (X5) (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 2 day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/24/22 had 10 CNAs for 107 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 1/25/22 had 10 CNAs for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 10 CNAs for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the						
OCEANA REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 2 day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/23/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 1/24/22 had 10 CNAs for 107 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 1/25/22 had 10 CNAs for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 10 CNAs for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 10 CNAs for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the		060503	B. WING		02/	18/2022
CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 2 day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/23/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 1/24/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 1/25/22 had 10 CNAs for 107 residents on the day shift, required 8 total staff. 1/25/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 10 CNAs for 107 residents on the day shift, required 8 total staff. 1/25/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs.	AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UPPLIER STREET	ADDRESS CITY STA	TE ZIP CODE		
CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 2 day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/23/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 1/24/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 1/25/22 had 10 CNAs for 107 residents on the day shift, required 8 total staff. 1/25/22 had 10 CNAs for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the	CEANA REHABILITATION & NU	TION & NURSING CENTER				
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 2 day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/23/22 had 6 total staff for 108 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 1/24/22 had 10 CNAs for 107 residents on the day shift, required 8 total staff. 1/24/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 1/25/22 had 10 CNAs for 107 residents on the day shift, required 8 total staff. 1/25/22 had 10 CNAs for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the		CAPE N	AY COURT HOUS	SE, NJ 08210		<u></u>
day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/23/22 had 6 total staff for 108 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 1/24/22 had 10 CNAs for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/24/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 1/25/22 had 10 CNAs for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the	PREFIX (EACH DEFIC EN	CH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE
1/23/22 had 6 total staff for 108 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 1/24/22 had 10 CNAs for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/24/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 1/25/22 had 10 CNAs for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/25/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the	S 560 Continued From pag	From page 2	S 560			
overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 1/26/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 1/27/22 had 13 CNAs for 107 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. 1/27/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 1/28/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 1/29/22 had 11 CNAs for 107 residents on the day shift, required 4 CNAs. 1/29/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 1/30/22 had 6 total staff for 107 residents on the day shift, required 4 CNAs. 1/30/22 had 6 total staff for 106 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 1/31/22 had 12 CNAs for 105 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 1/31/22 had 7 total staff for 105 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 2/1/22 had 6 total staff for 105 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 2/1/22 had 6 total staff for 105 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 2/2/22 had 6 total staff for 105 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 2/3/22 had 6 total staff for 106 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. 2/3/22 had 6 total staff for 106 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff.	day shift, required 1-1/23/22 had 6 total sovernight shift, required 1-1/24/22 had 10 CNA day shift, required 1-1/25/22 had 6 total sovernight shift, required 1-1/25/22 had 6 total sovernight shift, required 1-1/25/22 had 6 total sovernight shift, required 1-1/26/22 had 6 total sovernight shift, required 1-1/27/22 had 6 total sovernight shift, required 1-1/27/22 had 6 total sovernight shift, required 1-1/28/22 had 6 total sovernight shift, required 1-1/29/22 had 6 total sovernight shift, required 1-1/29/22 had 6 total sovernight shift, required 1-1/30/22 had 6 total sovernight shift, required 1-1/30/22 had 6 total sovernight shift, required 1-1/31/22 had 7 total sovernight shift, required 1-1/31/22 had 6 total stovernight shift.	required 14 CNAs. ad 6 total staff for 108 residents on the shift, required 8 total staff. ad 10 CNAs for 107 residents on the required 14 CNAs. ad 6 total staff for 107 residents on the shift, required 8 total staff. ad 10 CNAs for 107 residents on the required 14 CNAs. ad 6 total staff for 107 residents on the required 14 CNAs. ad 6 total staff for 107 residents on the shift, required 8 total staff. ad 6 total staff for 107 residents on the required 14 CNAs. ad 6 total staff for 107 residents on the required 14 CNAs. ad 6 total staff for 107 residents on the required 14 CNAs. ad 6 total staff for 107 residents on the required 14 CNAs. ad 6 total staff for 107 residents on the required 14 CNAs. ad 6 total staff for 107 residents on the required 14 CNAs. ad 6 total staff for 107 residents on the required 14 CNAs. ad 6 total staff for 106 residents on the required 14 CNAs. ad 6 total staff for 106 residents on the required 14 CNAs. ad 6 total staff for 105 residents on the required 14 CNAs. ad 7 total staff for 105 residents on the required 14 CNAs. ad 7 total staff for 105 residents on the required 14 CNAs. ad 7 total staff for 105 residents on the required 14 CNAs. ad 7 total staff for 105 residents on the required 14 CNAs. ad 7 total staff for 105 residents on the required 14 CNAs. ad 7 total staff for 105 residents on the required 14 CNAs. ad 7 total staff for 105 residents on the required 15 total staff for 105 residents on the reshift, required 8 total staff. ad 10 CNAs for 106 residents on the reshift, required 8 total staff. ad 10 CNAs for 106 residents on the reshift, required 8 total staff. ad 10 total staff for 106 residents on the reshift, required 8 total staff. ad 10 total staff for 106 residents on the reshift, required 8 total staff. ad 10 total staff for 106 residents on the reshift, required 8 total staff. ad 10 total staff for 106 residents on the reshift, required 8 total staff.	S 560			

PRINTED: 08/10/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	FOF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIEF IDENTIFICATION NUM		(X2) MULT PLE A. BUILDING: _	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		060503		B. WING			02/1	8/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			DDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE					
OCEANA	REHABILITATION & NUR	RSING CENTER		COURT HOUS	SE, NJ 08210				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY F LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMA	ULL	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TI DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD E O THE APPROPRI	BE .	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	Continued From page shift, required 13 CN/2/4/22 had 6 total star overnight shift, required 13 CN/2/5/22 had 10 CNAs shift, required 13 CN/2/5/22 had 6 total star overnight shift, required NJAC 8:39-5.1(a)	As. ff for 102 residents on ed 8 total staff. for 101 residents on th As. ff for 101 residents on	ne day	S 560					

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT				
	A. Building B. Wing	Y2	5/18/2022	Y3			
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
OCEANA REHABILITATION & NUI	RSING CENTER	502 ROUTE 9 NORTH					
		CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210					

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	<u></u> М	D	ATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0636 483.20(b)(1)(2)(i)	Corre (iii) Comp 03/31/	pleted	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0638 483.20(c)	Correction Completed 03/31/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0656 483.21(b)(1)		Correction Completed 03/15/2022
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0689 483.25(d)(1)(2)	Corre Comp 03/15/	pleted	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0690 483.25(e)(1)-(3)	Correction Completed 03/15/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0695 483.25(i)		Correction Completed 03/15/2022
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0698 483.25(I)	Corre Comp 03/15/	pleted	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0712 483.30(c)(1)-(4)	Correction Completed 03/15/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0755 483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3)	1	Correction Completed 03/15/2022
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0761 483.45(g)(h)(1)(2)	ection pleted /2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0812 483.60(i)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 03/15/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Corre Comp	ection	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
REVIEWE STATE AG	SENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)		DATE		SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR	l		DATE	
REVIEWED BY CMS RO REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 2/18/2022		CHE		ANY UNCORREC	TED DEFICIENCIES S (CMS-2567) SEN			YES	s 🗆 no		

PRINTED: 08/10/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING _			02/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUF	RSING CENTER	•	50	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D2 ROUTE 9 NORTH APE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
K 000	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplie	equirements for Long Term	K	000			
	New Jersey Departm Survey and Field Ope Oceana Rehabilitatio to be in noncompliand participation in Medic 483.90(a), Life Safety Edition of the National	curvey was conducted by the ent of Health, Health Facility erations on 2/18/2022 and in and Healthcare was found be with the requirements for eare/Medicaid at 42 CFR of from Fire, and the 2012 al Fire Protection Association ety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 are Occupancies.					
K 321 SS=D	(1) story, Type II Prot	n and Healthcare is a single rected building that was built e facility is divided into 6 nclosure	к	321			3/15/22
	having 1-hour fire res fire rated doors) or ar system in accordance When the approved a system option is used separated from other partitions and doors i Doors shall be self-cl and permitted to have protective plates that	protected by a fire barrier sistance rating (with 3/4 hour nautomatic fire extinguishing with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. automatic fire extinguishing			TITI F		(X6) DATE

03/06/2022 **Electronically Signed** Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Facility ID: NJ60503

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	EMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315193	B. WING _		02/18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUI	RSING CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE COMPLET E APPROPRIATE DATE	
K 321	Area Separation N/ a. Boiler and Fuel-Fir b. Laundries (larger t c. Repair, Maintenan d. Soiled Linen Roon e. Trash Collection R (exceeding 64 gallon f. Combustible Storag (over 50 square feet) g. Laboratories (if cla Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation documentation on 02 that the facility failed doors to hazardous a shall be separated by in accordance with N Section 19.3.2.1, 19.	Automatic Sprinkler Automa	K3	,	ecords device on ed, the door se.	
		e was identified in 1 of 6 and the evidence was as		Maintenance director will of weekly audits for three month all doors are properly connect. Administrator/designee will	ns to ensure ted.	
	facility's Director of M the building was cond 11:00 AM, an inspect storage room was pe	in the presence of the flaintenance (DOM) a tour of ducted. Along the tour at diction of the Medical Records formed. The surveyor flour fire rated corridor door		monthly audits for 3 months to compliance. Reports of audit submitted to the Quality Assu Committee who meet quarter review and determine freque necessity for future audits.	o ensure s will be rrance rly who will	

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315193	B. WING _			02/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NU	RSING CENTER		50	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 ROUTE 9 NORTH APE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 321	observed that the do had been disconnect self-close into its frait surveyor observed in size boxes and six be inches by eleven incombustible paper in the "L" shaped room by 7'-4" (90.3789 sq (10.5 square feet). The total measurement square feet, which we feet. A review of an evacuarea, identified this maccess path to reach the condition would poisonous gases to Records room into the event of a fire. The findings were veryord forms.	f-close. The surveyor or's automatic door closure ted. The door did not me as required by code. The nside the room 53 banker oxes three feet by twelve hes (3' x 12" x 11") filled with nedical records files. eyor measured and recorded. The room measured 12'-4" uare feet) and 3' by 3'-6" ent of the room is 100.879 has larger than 50 square uation diagram posted in the oom was in the primary exit in an exit. allow fire, smoke and pass from the Medical he exit access corridor in the errified and confirmed by the ervations. ed the Administrator of the fety Code exit conference on PM.	K	321			
K 341 SS=F	Fire Alarm System -		K	341			3/15/22

	NT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA N OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	I		E SURVEY PLETED
		315193	B. WING _			02	/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUI	RSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08:			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	JST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 341	Fire Alarm System - Installation A fire alarm system is installed with systems and components approved for the purpose in accordance with NFPA 70, National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm Code to provide effective warning of fire in any part of the building. In areas not continuously occupied, detection is installed at each fire alarm control unit. In new occupancy, detection is also installed at notification appliance circuit power extenders, and supervising station transmitting equipment. Fire alarm system wiring or other transmission paths are monitored for integrity. 18.3.4.1, 19.3.4.1, 9.6, 9.6.1.8 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 02/18/2022, it was determined that the facility failed to provide notification by audible and visible signals for 3 of 3 outside enclosed courtyards in accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, Section 19.3.4.3.1, 9.6.3, 9.6.3.2, 9.6.3.6 and NFPA 72, 2010 LSC Edition, Section 18.5, 18.5.2.4, 24.4.2.20.9 The deficient practice was evidenced by the following: On 02/18/2022 starting at 9:16 AM, with the facility's Director of Maintenance (DOM), a tour of the facility was conducted. During the tour, the surveyor observed no evidence of an audio and visual (horn and strobe) alarm connected the buildings fire alarm and detection system to notify		КЗ	41			
				horn / strob work was c 2. All reside affected by 3. Administ reviewed ar regulation N 4. Administ weekly aud compliance Reports of a Quality ass quarterly will	a company add three new be in the three courtyards, ompleted on 3/15/22. The three courtyards on 3/15/22. The three courtyards on the deficient practice. The three courties on the deficient practice on the deficient practice on the deficient practice. The three courties on the three courties on the deficient practice on the three courties on the courties of three courties on the three courties on the three courties on the three courties on the courties of three co	be rector stem ct e o the leet line	

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION 11	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315193	B. WING _			02/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION & NUR	SING CENTER		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 102 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363 SS=D	outside West Wing rearea. At this time, the do you have an audic alarm system out here and said, "no". 2. At 10:04 AM, the seevidence of a horn an enclosed center court. 3. At 10:46 AM, the seevidence of a horn an enclosed with the evidence of a horn and enclosed with the seevidence of a horn and enclosed with the seeviden	rveyor observed no and strobe in the enclosed sident outside gated patio e surveyor asked the DOM, o and visual alarm for the fire e? The DOM looked around urveyor observed no and strobe in the outside eyard. urveyor observed no and strobe in the outside esident smoking area rified and confirmed by the urvations. d the Administrator of the ety Code exit conference on		341			3/15/22

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT F	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315193	B. WING		02/18/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OCEANA REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
K 363	to rooms containing materials have posit latches are prohibite requirements do not do not contain flamm Clearance between covering is not excercomplying with 7.2.1 with a device capable when a force of 5 lbf impediment to the clear devices that release pulled are permitted of unlimited height a meeting 19.3.6.3.6 a shall be labeled and materials in compliant smoke compartment window assemblies sprinklered comparting restrictions in area of frames in window as 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Parand 485 Show in REMARKS protection ratings, and etc. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observativit was determined the	Show in REMARKS details of doors such as fire protection ratings, automatics closing devices, etc. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 02/18/22, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that corridor doors were able to resist the		1. The corridor door leading into the kitchen has been replaced with a nedoor and now fully closes into its fraction 2. All residents have the potential to affected by the deficient practice.	ew ame.		
	•	e was observed in 1 of 81 ge/office corridor doors and e following:		3. Administrator and maintenance or reviewed and was in serviced on	lirector		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315193				B. WING			02/18/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OCEANA REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER				50	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 ROUTE 9 NORTH CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)			Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION		
K 363	facility's Director of M the building was cond 10:22 AM, an inspect performed. The surv corridor door leading closed into its frame. measurements of the and a quarter inch(2- corridor door and the At this time, the DOM when the kitchen hoo running, it drew air in kitchen. When the ei the door closed. Room doors with gap restricts the ability of confine fire and smol defend occupants in smoke and poisonou exit access corridor in The findings were ve DOM during the obse The surveyor informe	In the presence of the laintenance (DOM), a tour of ducted. Along the tour at tion of the main kitchen was eyor observed that the into the kitchen was not fully. The surveyor recorded expening. There was a two 1/4") gap between the doors frame. If informed the surveyor that ad exhaust system was from the corridor into the exhaust system was shut off, was larger than 1/8 of an inchest the facility to properly the products and to properly place. This would allow fire, as gasses to pass into the in the event of a fire. In the event of a fire. In the daministrator of the fety Code exit conference on PM.	K	363	regulation NFPA, 101 Corridor - Doors 4. Administrator/designee will conduct weekly audits for 3 months to ensure compliance. Reports of audits will be presented to to Quality assurance committee who meet quarterly who will review and determine frequency and necessity for future auditions.	he et e		

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

LSC

LSC

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

LSC

LSC

LSC

		POST	-CER1	TIFICATIO	N RE	VISIT RI	EPOR1	Г			
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION									DATE OF REVISIT		
315193	CATION NUMBER	A. Building 01 B. Wing	- OCEANA REHABILITATION CENTER						5/18/2022	Y3	
NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							P CODE				
OCEANA REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER 502 ROUTE 9 NORTH											
CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, I						JSE, NJ 0821	SE, NJ 08210				
the survey report form)		DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM		DATE		
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5 Y4			Y5			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Corre	ection	
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101	Com	pleted	
LSC	K0321	03/15/2022	LSC	K0341		03/15/2022	LSC	K0363	03/15	/2022	

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

LSC

LSC

LSC

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction